HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 48 by Representative Henry Burns

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 14:95.5(C)," to "R.S. 14:95.5(B),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "outlet;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide for
- 5 the definition of alcoholic beverage outlet;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "this prohibition;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 14:95.5(C)" to "R.S. 14:95.5(B)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, between lines 8 and 9 insert the following:
- "B. "Alcoholic beverage outlet" as used herein in this Section means any commercial establishment in which alcoholic beverages of either high or low alcoholic content are sold in individual servings for consumption on the premises, and which has been issued a Class A-General retail permit, as defined in Part II of Chapter 1 or Part II of Chapter 2 of Title 26 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 whether or not such sales are a primary or incidental purpose of the business of the establishment."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 12 in their entirety